
Assemblv Instructions 

Caution: Y。u must read this bef1。re y。u proceed. 

Please l。。k in the velcro p。uch for hardware packs and legs. 

Bar Chair 

Parts List 

Part N。－ Picture Description QTY 
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1-Iardware 

Label Picture 
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Assembly Pre12aration 
Before Beginning Assembly: 
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Bolt (M6 x 55mm) 
Washer 
Spring Washer 
Allen Key 
Screwdriver 

Screw (M4 x 45mm) 
Foot nail 

@ 

θ 
θ 

Description QTY 

Bolt (M6 x 55mm) 8 

Screw (M4 x 
8 

45mm) 

Spring Washer 8 

Washer 8 

Allen Key 

Screwdriver C Not I
provided) 

Foot nail 4 
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《原职工＠《惊惊之＠喝席在串

《熙熙工。《眩席之＠

也思叫也冉冉功

倍思出咄咄出职工＠
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Read instructions, cover to cover-

Have 2 adults on hand for assembly-

Do not assemble on flooring or carpet-

Assemble on a clean non-marring surface (packing foam)-

Save all packaging until finished-

Assembly Steps 

I Chair Back (A) I 

r Chair Leg (B) 

r Side Rail (C) 陆创T FACING 

This Bar Chair has multiple parts and may require up to 30 minutes to 
assemble. To give you an overview of the Bar Chair parts, the above 
picture is to help you put the various Bar Chair parts into perspective. 
Please read through the instructions below to familiarise yourself with the 
pa时s and steps before assembly. 
Stec 1 
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Unpack and Place the Chair Back(A), Chair Legs(B)and Side Rails(C) on a 
clean, non-marring surface. 
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Steo 2 B B 

A 

Place the Chair Seat(A) onto the side of a table as shown in the picture. 
Insert the Chair Legs(B) into the base of Chair Seat(A). 

Attach Chair Legs(B)to Chair Seat(A) using Bolts（①）， Spring Washers（③）， 
and Washers（④） with Allen Key（⑤）． 
Do not fully tigthen Bolts. 

Stec 3 

e B 

E_.-.1 立7①｜
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3.1 :Insert Side 阳ils阴阳拟制n Chair Legs(B). 
’6。”： v。u may z嗣d 协 apply a I阳le pressure to the Chair Legs to enable 始W
Side Ralls to be sl础M lntop阳悦。”－
翩翩1 Side 阳ls(C) to Chair Legs(B) using Screw叫＠）wl馆I Sere州院附｛＠｝－
3.2:Sa脚衍。 foot nail（⑦） to the bottom of Chair L吨s{B) one by one. 

皇垫在�

Stand the Bar Chair 付ght side up. 
Check the stability and then tighten the Bolts. 

-

Adjust Pre-installed Levellers 

height t。 achieve balance 

DO NOT如lly tighten a BOLT in one go and then move on to 伽e next.
Rather, In a sequential manne民 g阳dually tighten each Bolt until all Bolts 
are evenly 制以』red.This methodology will ensure maximum evenness once 
all Bol始 a陪如lly匈胁n盹If the Bar Chair 削bbl锦州附 the Pr1制ns阳lied
Levellers at the bo饥。m of the L吨s until the Bar Chair is level. 
Your Bar Chair is f四dyforuse.
This Bar Chair饵”。”lybeus创。” a fl时， level 制r阳”－
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Care & Maintenance 

J 南

②金

＠自

②｛己：

＠医药

0L 

＠ ι主

＠晶

＠它

＠匮

J ⑤ 

． Furniture may scratch floors. We recommend using 

furniture pads to protect your n。ors.

． Do not put hot items directly on furniture surface. 

． D。 n。t clean furniture with harsh cleansers or polish. 

． Do not place furniture under direct sunlight. 

． Do not place furniture near heating or cooling vents. 

． Do not write on furniture without a padded barrier to 
protect the surface. 

． Do not place furniture outside . For indoor use only. 

． Not for commercial use. For residential use only. 

• Stains may be removed with mild soap solution and
damp cloth.

• Children should not climb or jump on the furniture.

• Dust and pick-up spills using a clean, non-colored,

lint-free cloth.
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